
Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For January 5, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 2
ADULT

8978435

8949084

8965131

8976183

8978789

8979461

8964183

8965171

8942029

8961979

8961997

8945038

8962501

8961845

8960714

8964967

8964969

8975512

8968909

Case

BADAWA, ABDULLAH

BHUCHAR, SUNIL KUMAR

BROWN, OLU DELE

COPE, SKYLER ALEXANDER

FRANKS, TEVIN ROY

GUPTA, VIDUSHI

GURJOT SINGH, NONE

HAILE, GIRMA ETAFA

HOCKENHULL, STEPHANE

KARUNAYAKE, LIYANGE

KARUNAYAKE, LIYANGE

O'MALLEY, ZACHARY GERALD

RUSSELL, JENNIFER LOUISE

SEITL, GAVIN NELSON

SOI, SANCHAY

STEWART, SHEEN ALEXANDER

STEWART, SHEEN ALEXANDER

VAHID, AMAL

VENU, MRUDHUL

Name

927951-5

299983-10

612841-7

1031263-1

1006099-2

1033384-1

1009997-2

773411-9

1024321-1

631711-19

631711-19

1025088-1

491654-5

1029037-1

1027328-1

1004923-1

1004923-1

1033918-1

939058-2

Person

MVA 230(1)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 118(1)(B)

MVA 97(1)

MVA 100(2)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 123(1)

MVA 20(2)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 106A(A)

MVA 83(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106B(1)(C)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths



Halifax Provincial Court
Cases Scheduled For January 5, 2026

In Halifax Night Court 3
ADULT

8963509

8979457

8964835

8916092

8943357

8916790

8925554

8964469

8923343

8923339

8980369

8868236

8969709

8979819

8950397

8942469

8915842

8965209

8965208

8965207

8964787

Case

AARYAT, SINGH

AHMED, FAYSAL ZAKAREYA

ALHAJJI, MOHAMMED N

ALI, MOHAMMAD ROHAIL

ARSHWINDER SINGH, NONE

AZMEH, SHOUKRI

BENJAMIN, DAVID LLOYD

BUSCH, KEVIN T

COMEAU, ROGER CARL

COMEAU, ROGER CARL

DOWNEY, ISHIAH JOSEPH

FLAIM, JOSHUA LICO

GABI, MICHAEL AMPO

GARDINER JR, LEON GEORGE

HARPREET, KAUR

LEBOVIC, ETHAN LELAND

MASON, IAN W

NELLURI, AKSHAY KUMAR

NELLURI, AKSHAY KUMAR

NELLURI, AKSHAY KUMAR

RAMIA, HANI

Name

1002785-1

1028188-3

866504-2

1020501-1

1028294-1

823632-4

124605-22

874916-3

31584-6

31584-6

1032540-1

982676-1

967136-2

1007220-3

1026618-1

1027323-1

165174-11

1028901-1

1028901-1

1028901-1

377660-4

Person

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 106A(B)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 111(B)

MVA 119(1)

MVA 78(2)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 120(4)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 122(1)

MVA 106A(C)

MVA 230(1)

MVA 201(9)

MVA 37(1)(A)

MVA 287(2)

MVA 83(2)

Charge

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

06:00 pm

Time

Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Guilty Make 
Submission To Penalty
Hearing To Set Trial Date

Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Trial Hearing

Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial
Plead Not Guilty Have A 
Trial

Hearing ReasonFedAlias

Case

Age

Mnths


